Name

Civic Room Entrance

Auditorium Staff Entrance

Projection Room

Theater entrance and emergency exit, staff side
Greenroom Entrance

Greenroom Sump Pump Closet

Greenroom Server Space

Theater Entrance - Staff side

Theater Entrance - Patron side

Auditorium Patron Entrance

Pollak A Entrance

Pollak B Entrance

Staff Back Area Interior Entrance

IT Office Entrance

Circ Workroom Floor Entrance

Reference Office Floor Entrance

Reference Manager Office Floor Entrance
Interactive Classroom Patron Entrance
Finance and Operations Director's Office
Admin Suite Entrance

Exec Dir Office Floor Entrance

Graphics Entrance

YS Office 1 - YS Workroom entry from west side, past emergency exit
YS Activity Room Patron Entrance
Collaboratory Manager Office (internal)
Collaboratory Workroom Office (internal)
Staff Elevator 2nd Floor

Fiction & Media Office - by F&m public desk
Fiction & Media Office - North side (bowling alley)
Events Production Manager's Office

Staff Elevator 3rd Floor

Collaboratory Entrance North

Collaboratory Entrance South

Roof Entrance from Fiction & Media Office
West Main Entrance - Exterior

West Main Entrance - Interior

East Main Entrance - Interior

East Main Entrance - Exterior

Pollak A Closet with AV Rack

Pollak A Piano Closet

Electrical Room Interior Entrance

Fire Pump Control Room

Boiler Room Entrance 2 - across from staff restrooms
Tech Services Entrance

Computer Work Station 1

Computer Work Station 2

Floor Direction Type
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alldoors 1

Number Side
94
95

110
113
121
126
127
129
140
142
146
147
123
128
143

32
33
26
27
48
50
51
54
76
77

Identifier
2-West-S-94
2-West-S-95
1-West-M-5
1-West-S/M-9
1-West-S/I-10
1-West-E/M-11
1-West-S/M-12
1-West-F-13
1-West-1-14
1-West-S/M-17
1-East-P/M/E-20
1-East-P/M-21
1-East-M-25
1-East-M-31
1-East-S-38
1-West-1/S-63
1-West-S-70
2-East-S-71
2-East-S-72
2-East-M-80
2-West-S-84
2-West-S-85
2-West-S-93
2-West-S-110
2-West-S-113
2-West-P/M-121
2-East-S-126
2-East-S-127
2-East-S/L-129
3-East-S-140
3-East-S-142
3-East-S-146
3-East-S/L-147
2-East-P-123
2-East-P-128
3-East-E-143
1-West-E-1
1-West-E-2
1-East-E-32
1-East-E-33
1-East-C/I-26
1-East-C-27
1-East-F-48
1-East-F/I-50
1-East-F-51
1-West-S-54
2-East-S-76
2-East-S-77

Type

Meeting Room
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Meeting Room
Staff Space
Meeting Room
Meeting Room
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Meeting Room
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Meeting Room
Staff Space
Staff Space
Elevator

Staff Space
Staff Space
Staff Space
Elevator
Alternate
Alternate

Staff Space
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Closet

Closet
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate

Lock Type

key

key

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge - elevator
Badge

Badge

Badge

Badge - elevator
Badge - collaboratory Alternate
Badge - collaboratory Alternate
Badge - needs 2 access points one outside and one inside
Badge - slider Alternate
Badge - slider Alternate
Badge - slider Alternate

Badge - slider Alternate
Badge Alternate

Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate



all doors 2

Computer Work Station 3 2 East S 78 2-East-S-78
Computer Work Station 4 2 East S 79 2-East-S-79
Digital Media Lab in Collaboratory, public room 2 East P 124 2-East-P-124
Digitization Room in Collaboratory, public room 2 East P 125 2-East-P-125
Auditorium Emergeny Exit - Staff site exit to outside 1 West E 16 1-West-E-16
Pollak A Emergency Exit 1 East E 28 1-East-E-28
Pollak B Emergency Exit - Exterior 1 East E 30 1-East-E-30
Staff Entrance 1 East S/E 41 1-East-S/E-41
Boiler Room Exterior 1 East F/E 43 1-East-F/E-43
Generator Room Exterior Entrance 1 East F/E 45 1-East-F/E-45
Tech Services Delivery Entrance 1 West S/E 58 1-West-S/E-58
Staff Back Stairway Emergency Exit 1 West E 67 1-West-E-67
Emergency Exit to Outside 1 East E 131 B 1-East-E-131-B
Friends Bookstore Entrance 1 West P 3 1-West-P-3
Friends Bookstore Overflow Closet 1 West P 4 1-West-P-4
Civic Room Storage 1 West C 6 1-West-C/I-6
Auditorium Emergency Exit - Staff side exit to stairs 1 West E 15 1-West-E-15
Auditorium Storage 1 East C 18 1-East-C-18
Auditorium electrical/custodial 1 East F 19 1-East-F-19
Pollak B Emergency Exit - Interior 1 East E 29 1-East-E-29
Water Feature Access 1 East F 34 1-East-F-34
East Main Entrance Emergency Exit 1 1 East E 35 1-East-E-35
East Main Entrance Emergency Exit 2 1 East E 36 1-East-E-36
Elevator Electrical Room 1 East F 39 1-East-F-39
Generator Room Interior 1 East F 44 1-East-F-44
Chiller Room 1 East F 47 1-East-F-47
FOL Closet 1 East C 55 1-East-C-55
Tech Manager Office 1 East S 56 1-East-S-56
TS Closet 2 1 West C 57 1-West-C-57
Facilities Storage Closet 1 West F 59 1-West-F-59
Facilities Workshop 1 West F 60 1-West-F-60
Facilities and Security Office Facilities Side 1 West F 61 1-West-F-61
Facilities and Security Office TS Side 1 West SIF 62 1-West-S/F-62
Staff Conference Room 1 West S 64 1-West-S-64
Wellness Room 1 West S 65 1-West-S-65
Staff Lounge Entrance from Stairwell 1 West E/S 66 1-West-E/S-66
Circ Workoom Back Emergency Exit 1 West E/S/F 68 1-West-E/S/F-68
Circ Manager Office 1 West S 69 1-West-S-69
Reference Manager Office Interior 2 East S 73 2-East-S-73
Study Room 3 2 East P 74 2-East-P-74
Study Room 2 2 West P 82 2-West-P-82
Study Room 1 2 West P 83 2-West-P-83
HR Office 2 West S 86 2-West-S-86
Admin Hallway Door 2 West S 87 2-West-S-87
Admin Coat Closet 2 West C 88 2-West-C-88
Admin Server Room 2 West C 89 2-West-C/I-89
Asst. Dir Office 2 West S 90 2-West-S-90
Exec Dir Office Interior 2 West S 92 2-West-S-92
Closet outside admin office 2 West FIC 96 2-West-F/C-96

Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Exterior
Exterior
Exterior
Exterior
Exterior - Double
Exterior
Exterior Double
Exterior
Exterior

Double
Closet

Double

Double

Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Alternate
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Badge Exterior
Key

Key

key

key

Key

Key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

Key

key

Key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

Key

Key

Key

Key

key

key

Key

key

key

key

key



all doors 3

Graphics Electrical Closet 2 West F 111 2-West-F-111 Double key
YS Workroom/Graphics Interior 2 West S 112 2-West-S-112 key
Facilities Closet by YS Stairwell 2 West F 115 2-West-F-115 key
Facilities Closet by Activity Room 2 West FIC 117 2-West-F/C-117 key
Office by Activity Room Interior 2 West S 118 2-West-S-118 key
Office by Activity Room Floor Entrance 2 West S 119 2-West-S-119 key
Activity Room Staff Entrance 2 West S/M 120 2-West-S/M-120 key
Closet YA Loft - Garden Club Storage 2 East C 130 2-East-C-130 Key
Quiet Study Entrance 2 East P 132 2-East-P-132 Key
Study Room 5 2 East P 134 2-East-P-134 Key
Study Room 4 2 East P 136 2-East-P-136 Key
3rd floor electrical closet 3 East F 138 3-East-F-138 key
Penthouse Entrance 3 East F 144 3-East-F-144 key
West Restroom 1 West R 7 1-West-R-7 None
West Restroom 1 West R 8 1-West-R-8 None
Auditorium Restroom 1 East R 22 1-East-R-22 None
Pollak Wheelchair Lift 1 East L 23 1-East-L-23 None
Auditorium Restroom 1 East R 24 1-East-R-24 None
Patron Elevator First Floor 1 East L 37 1-East-L-37 None
Boiler Room Restroom 1 East S/IR 46 1-East-S/R-46 None
Fire Escape East South 2 East E 75 2-East-E-75 None
Interactive Classroom Restroom 2 East R/M 81 2-East-R/M-81 None
Exec Dir Office Pocket Door 2 West S 91 2-West-S-91 None
Study Room 18 2 West P 97 2-West-P-97 None
Study Room 17 2 West P 98 2-West-P-98 None
Study Room 16 2 West P 99 2-West-P-99 None
Study Room 15 2 West P 100 2-West-P-100 None
Study Room 14 2 West P 101 2-West-P-101 None
Study Room 13 2 West P 102 2-West-P-102 None
Study Room 12 2 West P 103 2-West-P-103 None
Study Room 11 2 West P 104 2-West-P-104 None
Study Room 10 2 West P 105 2-West-P-105 None
Study Room 9 2 West P 106 2-West-P-106 None
Study Room 8 2 West P 107 2-West-P-107 None
Study Room 7 2 West P 108 2-West-P-108 None
Study Room 6 2 West P 109 2-West-P-109 None
YS Fire Escape Exit 2 West S/IE 116 2-West-S/E-116 None
Interactive Classroom Restroom 2 West R 122 2-West-R-122 None
Emergency Exit to Stairwell 2 East E 131 A 2-East-E-131-A none
2nd floor restroom 2 2 East R 133 2-East-R-133 None
2nd floor restroom 1 2 East R 135 2-East-R-135 None
Patron Elevator 2nd Floor 2 East L 137 2-East-L-137 None
Exit to Stairwell 1 3 East E 139 3-East-E-139 None
Exit to Stairwell 3 East E 141 3-East-E-141 None
Shaft to 2nd Floor Janitorial Closet 3 East E 145 3-East-E-145 None
Patron Elevator 3rd Floor 3 East L 148 3-East-L-148 None
3rd floor restroom 3 East R 149 3-East-R-149 None
3rd floor restroom 3 East R 150 3-East-R-150 None
Staff Elevator 1st Floor 1 East S/L 40 1-East-S/L-40 nothing



alldoors 4

Boiler Room Interior Entrance- across from electrical room 1 East F 42 1-East-F-42 nothing
Electrical Room Closet 1 East F 49 1-East-F-49 Nothing
Staff Restroom 1st Floor 1 West S/R 52 1-West-S/R-52 nothing
Staff Restroom 2nd Floor 1 West S/R 53 1-West-S/R-53 nothing
YS Office Entrance to Fire Escape Stairwell 2 West E/S 114 2-West-E/S-114 nothing
Name Floor Direction Type Number Side Identifier Type Lock Type

1.928 West S 103.549 2-West-S-96 key

1.932 West S 103.913 2-West-S-97 key




badge 5

Name Floor | Direction | Type | Number | Side Identifier Type Lock Type Door Closure - yes or no
Civic Room Entrance 1[West M 5 1-West-M-5 Meeting Room Badge yes
Auditorium Staff Entrance 1[West S/IM 9 1-West-S/M-9 Staff Space Badge yes
Projection Room 1[West S/l 10 1-West-S/I-10 Staff Space Badge yes
Theater entrance and emergency exit,
staff side 1(West E/M 11 1-West-E/M-11 Staff Space Badge yes
Greenroom Entrance 1(West S/IM 12 1-West-S/M-12 | Staff Space Badge no
Greenroom Sump Pump Closet 1(West F 13 1-West-F-13 Staff Space Badge yes
Greenroom Server Space 1[West | 14 1-West-I-14 Staff Space Badge yes
Theater Entrance - Staff side 1[West S/IM 17 1-West-S/M-17 | Staff Space Badge yes
Theater Entrance - Patron side 1[East P/M/E 20 1-East-P/M/E-20 |Meeting Room Badge yes
Auditorium Patron Entrance 1[East P/M 21 1-East-P/M-21 Staff Space Badge yes
Pollak A Entrance 1[East M 25 1-East-M-25 Meeting Room Badge yes
Pollak B Entrance 1[East M 31 1-East-M-31 Meeting Room Badge yes
Staff Back Area Interior Entrance -
wood door 1|East S 38 1-East-S-38 Staff Space Badge yes yale lock
IT Office Entrance 1[West IS} 63 1-West-1/S-63 Staff Space Badge no yale lock




badge 6

Name Floor | Direction | Type | Number | Side Identifier Type Lock Type Door Closure - yes or no
Circ Workroom Floor Entrance - wood
door 1[West S 70 1-West-S-70 Staff Space Badge yes yale lock
Reference Office Floor Entrance 2|East S 71 2-East-S-71 Staff Space Badge no
Reference Manager Office Floor
Entrance 2|East S 72 2-East-S-72 Staff Space Badge no
Interactive Classroom Patron
Entrance 2|East M 80 2-East-M-80 Meeting Room Badge yes
Finance and Operations Director's
Office 2|West S 84 2-West-S-84 Staff Space Badge no
Admin Suite Entrance 2|West S 85 2-West-S-85 Staff Space Badge no
Exec Dir Office Floor Entrance 2|West S 93 2-West-S-93 Staff Space Badge no
Graphics Entrance 2|West S 110 2-West-S-110 Staff Space Badge yes
YS Office 1 - YS Workroom entry
from west side, past emergency exit 2|West S 113 2-West-S-113 Staff Space Badge no
YS Activity Room Patron Entrance 2|West P/M 121 2-West-P/M-121 |Meeting Room Badge no
Collaboratory Manager Office
(internal) 2|East S 126 2-East-S-126 Staff Space Badge yes
Collaboratory Workroom Office
(internal) 2|East S 127 2-East-S-127 Staff Space Badge yes
Staff Elevator 2nd Floor 2|East S/L 129 2-East-S/L-129  |Elevator Badge - elevator n/a
Fiction & Media Office - by F&m
public desk 3|East S 140 3-East-S-140 Staff Space Badge no yale lock




Name

badge 7

Staff Elevator 3rd Floor

Floor | Direction | Type | Number | Side Identifier Type

l!l 3-East-S/L-147

Lock Type

Badge - elevator

Door Closure - yes or no

yale lock

yale lock

n/a

yes




badge exterior 8

Name Floor |Direction |Type |Number |Side |ldentifier Type Lock Type Door Closure - yes or no
Auditorium Emergeny Exit - Staff site € 1|West E 16 1-West-E-16 Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
Pollak A Emergency Exit 1|East E 28 1-East-E-28 Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
Pollak B Emergency Exit - Exterior -

fire stairwell 1|East E 30 1-East-E-30 Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
Staff Entrance 1|East S/E 41 1-East-S/E-41 Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
Boiler Room Exterior 1|East F/E 43 1-East-F/E-43 Exterior - Double |Badge Exterior |yes
Generator Room Exterior Entrance 1|East F/E 45 1-East-F/E-45 Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
Tech Services Delivery Entrance 1|West S/E 58 1-West-S/E-58 Exterior Double |Badge Exterior |yes
Staff Back Stairway Emergency Exit 1|West E 67 1-West-E-67 Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
Emergency Exit to Outside - fire

stairwell 1|East E 131|B 1-East-E-131-B  |Exterior Badge Exterior |yes
These doors need access control and intrusion alert




badge alternate 9

Name Floor |Direction |Type |Number |Side |ldentifier Type Lock Type Door Closure - yes or no
Badge - collaboratory Alternate

Collaboratory Entrance North 2|East P 123 2-East-P-123 |Alternate yes
Badge - collaboratory Alternate

Collaboratory Entrance South 2|East P 128 2-East-P-128 |Alternate yes
Badge - slider Alternate

West Main Entrance - Exterior 1|West E 1 1-West-E-1  |Alternate n/a
Badge - slider Alternate

West Main Entrance - Interior 1|West E 2 1-West-E-2 |Alternate n/a
Badge - slider Alternate

East Main Entrance - Interior 1|East E 32 1-East-E-32 |Alternate n/a
Badge - slider Alternate

East Main Entrance - Exterior 1|East E 33 1-East-E-33 |Alternate n/a

Pollak A Closet with AV Rack 1|East C/l 26 1-East-C/I-26 |Closet Badge Alternate yes

Pollak A Piano Closet 1|East C 27 1-East-C-27 |Closet Badge Alternate no

Electrical Room Interior Entrance 1|East F 48 1-East-F-48 |Alternate |Badge Alternate yes

Fire Pump Control Room 1|East F/l 50 1-East-F/I-50 |Alternate |Badge Alternate no

Boiler Room Entrance 2 - across from staff restrooms 1|East F 51 1-East-F-51 [Alternate |Badge Alternate yes




badge alternate 10

Name Floor |Direction |Type |Number |Side |ldentifier Type Lock Type Door Closure - yes or no
Tech Services Entrance 1|West S 54 1-West-S-54 |Alternate |Badge Alternate yes

Computer Work Station 1 2|East S 76 2-East-S-76 [Alternate [Badge Alternate no

Computer Work Station 2 2|East S 77 2-East-S-77 |Alternate [Badge Alternate no

Computer Work Station 3 2|East S 78 2-East-S-78 [Alternate [Badge Alternate no

Computer Work Station 4 2|East S 79 2-East-S-79 [Alternate [Badge Alternate no

Digital Media Lab in Collaboratory, public room 2|East P 124 2-East-P-124 |Alternate [Badge Alternate yes

Digitization Room in Collaboratory, public room 2|East P 125 2-East-P-125 [Alternate [Badge Alternate yes




